Bellevue Community Schools Regular Board Meeting September 21, 2020

Agenda

- I. Call to order at the Elementary School Commons, 904 W. Capital, Bellevue Michigan at 6:30 p.m. on September 21st, 2020.
- II. Roll Call
- III. Pledge of Allegiance
- IV. Nomination of Secretary of the Bellevue Community Schools Board of Education
- V. Additions to Agenda
- VI. Consideration/Approval of Agenda: Approval of September 21, 2020 Agenda
- VII. Consent Agenda
 - A. Minutes Special Board Meeting, August 17, 2020
 - B. Minutes Special Board Meeting, September 8, 2020
 - C. Budget Approval of checks
 - D. Resolution to approve the contract for Danny Brininstool to serve as a District Asynchronous Virtual Teacher for the 2020-21 school year
 - E. Resolution to approve the contract for Julie Brophy to serve as the District Data Specialist for the 2020-21 school year
 - F. Resolution to approve the contract for Josh Dreps to serve as a District Asynchronous Virtual Teacher for the 2020-21 school year
 - G. Resolution to approve the contract for Logan Kellogg to serve as a District Asynchronous Virtual Teacher for the 2020-21 school year
 - H. Resolution to hire Nate Mitchell as the Girls Varsity Basketball Head Coach for the 2020-21 Season
 - Resolution to hire Jessica Steele as the Class of 2024 Advisor for the 2020-21 school year
 - J. Resolution to hire Lorrie Bird as a Part-time Para and Part-time After School Care Lead Caregiver
- VIII. Discussion Items
- IX. Recognition of Persons Wishing to Address the Board
- X. President's Remarks
- XI. Superintendent's Report
- XII. Administrative Reports
- XIII. Board Member Discussion
 - A. Facilities closed buildings and HVAC
 - B. Memorial for Marion Ramer

"This meeting is a meeting of the Board of Education in public for the purpose of conducting the School District's business and is not to be considered a public community meeting. There is a time for public participation during the meeting as indicated on the agenda item."

Bellevue Community Schools Regular Board Meeting September 21, 2020

XIV. Adjournment